
4

____________________________________________ 

Ago 8C. Ch 
8. HB 3 (TM 3:35)
AGENCY FOR INTERNATIONAL 02VIELOPIMENT 1. TR.;-NSACTON CODE DOCUMENT
PROJECT DATA StEET PT :c cgeh Amendment Number 

" DDe.lete 
I , Add CODE 3 

2. COUN-RY/ENTITY SPROJECT N3BER
 

WORLDWIDE 3 PO-E 135- ­
4. BUREAU/OFFICE 

5. PROJECT TITLE ('n 40 :. rac:er) 
S&T/RD 
 :Human 
 Settlements and Nat.
E&T/RD
I0-, 
 Res. Systems Analysis -_
6. PROJECT ASSISTANCE COMPLETION DATE (PACD) 7. ESTLMATED DATE OF OBLI CATION 

(Under 'B:'below, encer 1, 23, or4) 
MM 1 DD YY
 
a v 1, A.InitiaFY 1 81 B.Q..ar ,_m c.FinaJF" 818! 

8. COSTS (SOOO OR EQUIVALENT Si =
 
. FrNDL.NG SOURCE 
 :IRST FY -ILIFEOF PROJECT' 

B. FX C. L/C D. Total E. FX f F. L/CAID Appropriated Total G. Total
(Cran tal "( 899 (89 [ 0.4cl 34-4(Lo n) _)-( __ _ _ )_ ) (_ _ _ _ 

Other i. Missions 
_ _ 5000U.S. . Cores [ 500C

_ 

5 3 5,34 
Hot CountryOthe Donor(s). 3I_ _ _ 

TOTALS 89 
 8995 
 534
 
A. APPRO 9. SCHEDULE OF .-ID FUNDING iSOO)P IM . RYTEHCE
 
P R NP UI OST C PRMARY DA E. A1O.T APPROVED .L.FE OF PROJECT
 

TH'ISACTION 

__ __ _ _ _ OD E I . Gr n l . L aan t 1..Gr2. Loani _
1.G. rantI 


U FN 249 1290 2 744 

Gran t n Loa 2 .L a 

(-2) I I 2,600 1 5,344 TI
(51 i I I 

_ _ _ 

(4) 
_ _ _ _ _ 

TOTALS 
10. SECONTDARY TECHNICAL CODES (.'nximum 5 codes 

f 
of 3 powi:ons each) I i­

1. SECONDARY PURPOSE CO;
[ " I ! I290
 

i2. SPECIAL CONCERNS CODES (mraxisurn 7 codes of 4 positions each) 
A.Code BR I BU i RGEN ENV I INTRB..A m ount.. ... I 

13 . PROJECT PURPOSE (maximum 480 c/aracters) 

To strengthen LDC capacity in regional based natural resource
analysis and management; 
new land settlement; and urderstanding

and managing rural-urban linkages and analysis.
 

14. SCHEDULED EVALUATIONS 13. SOURCEIORIGLN OF GOODS A.ND SERVICESM Y1 

I0'7 6 .f
1I 1 1 F' 68 9 1 000 - 941 rn Local E Other(Specify)16. A-MENIDMENTS[NATURE OF CHANGE PROPOSED (Thir is page Iof a _ page PPAmne dmenL)

Extension of the termination date of the project from FY 84 through
FY 88 and increase in funding level from $2,744,000 to $5,344,000.
 

SignatIe 
4O&DATE DOCL,IENT R.ECEIV'E

17. APPROVD 
IN SID, OR FOR AIDI, DOC 

BY deDate MITDATE OF DISTRIBUTI(Signe~d
John O'Donnell, Director(Ac9g.) 1'X DD Y J.NM DO YY _ S&T/RD , ! li i!
 

AID 133O-4 (8-79) 

http:FrNDL.NG


Project Authorization for Funding
 
Amendment
 

Name of Country/Entity: Worldwide 

Name of Project: Human Settlements and Natural Resource Systems 
Analysis (SARSA) 

Number of Project: 931-1135 

1. Pursuant to Section 103 of the Foreign Assistance Act of 1961, as amended,
the Area Development Project was authorized on January 3, 1978. 
The project
was renamed the Human Settlements and Natural Resource Systems Analysis(SARSA) and was extended through FY 84 on July 18, 1983. The authorization is

hereby amended as follows: 

a. 	 The authorization is extended from FY 84 through FY 88. 
b. 	 The life-of-project cost is increased from $2,744,000 to $5,344,000 

(including BY 84), a total of $2,600,000 in core funds.
 
c. 	The additional contribution of incremental funding from other Bureaus
and Missions is expected to reach $5,000,000, producing a total

life-of-project funding level of $10,344,000. 

2. The authorization cited above remains in force except as hereby agreed.
 

3. Sources and Origin of Goods and Services 

a. 	 Each development country were training or other assistance takenplace under this project shall be deemed to be a cooperating countryfor the purpose of permitting local cost financing. 

b. 	 Goods and services, except for ocean shipping, financed by A.I.D.
under the project shall have their source and origin in a cooperatingcountry or in the United States except as A.I.D. may otherwise agree
in writing. 

c. 	Ocean shipping financed by A.I.D. under the project shall, except asA.I.D. may otherwise agree in writing, be financed only on flag

vessels of the United States. 

- RLth '. Zagorin 
Agency Director for Human Resources
 
Bureau for Science and Technology
 

dte
 



-2-

Clearances: 

S&T/RD/RRD, E. Chetwynd . date ! 2 'S 
S&T/RD, R. McCl ky _ date 
S&T/RD, J. O'Donnell "/ date 15 
S&T/POK. Milow date_ _J_;_/_ 

Drafted by: S&T/RD/RRD:BJWalter:say: 2/23/84 
235-8860 (WP706n p. 4-5) 



March 9, 1984 

ACTION MEMORANDUM TO THE AMLCY DIRECYrI FOR HUMAN RESOURCES FOR SCIENCE AND 
TECHNOLOGY 

FROM: 	 S&T/RD, John O'Donnellz' 

SUBJECt: 	 Human Settlements and Natural Resource Systems Analysis (SARSA)
Project (931-1135) and Cooperative Agreement with Clark University/
Institute for Development Anthropology 

Problem: We request that you authorize a four year extension of the life of 
the H1umian Settlements and Natural Resource Systems Analysis (SARSA) Project to 
September 30, 1988, by signing the attached PAF. Further, we request that you
increase the ceiling for the Cooperative Agreement from the current level of 
$1,946,035 to $9,546,035 with the increase being $2,600,000 of core funding
and $5,000,000 in incremental funding. 

Discussion: On June 17, 1983, the former Area Development Project was given a 
one year extension to September 30, 1984, using a Cooperative Agreement with 
Clark University/Institute for Development Anthropology for carrying out the 
activities of the project. On July 18, 1983, the Human Resources Sector 
Council reviewed and approved a project paper amendment, extending the project
(now the Human Settlements and Natural Resource System Analysis - SARSA) to 
September 30, 1988. The Rural Development members unanimously endorsed the 
extension, 	 with no outstanding issues. 

The mechanism for research activities of the SARSA project for FY 84 is a 
Cooperative Agreement with Clark University/Institute for Development
Anthropology. They have begun a research program within the topics of SARSA 
project, have developed a coherent plan to carry out research for the life of 
the project, and have preliminarily identified the research outputs to be 
delivered by the end of FY 88. We have approved their workplan for FY 84
 
which launches the renamed project.
 

To carry out the research program, the authorization ceiling needs to be 
raised to incorporate both the core funding and the incremental funding by 
missions. The core funding would total $2.6 million through annual increments 
of $400,000 for FY 84 (not yet obligated); $600,000 for FY 85, FY 86, and FY 
87; and $400,000 for FY 88. We anticipate a total incremental funding by
missions to be $5.0 million. Our best estimate is that the SARSA Cooperative
Agreement would need at least four countries for each of four research themes 
to test the research methodologies being developed. Overall, we anticipate a
 
total of eighteen countries, as indicated in the attached table (FYI). These
 
mission buy-ins to the Cooperative Agreement research program will be long 
term research efforts under the scope of work of the Cooperative Agreement. 



-2-


Recommendation: That you authorize a four year extension of the SARSA project
 
through FY 88; and that you authorize an increase in the level of cost for the
 
Cooperative .Agreement from $1,946,035 to $9,546,035 to allow for an increase
 
in core funds and incremental mission funds, by signing the attached PAF.
 

Approved:__ _ _ _ _ _ 

Disapproved:
 

Date: _______ZF-4-1 

Clearances:
 

S&T/RD/RRD, E. Chetw)nd date aL721f4 
S&T/RD, R. McClusky 7 ! date 
S&T/PO, G. Standrod _ _ _ _ _date
 

S&T/PO, K. Milow date "
 

Drafted by: S&T/RD/RRD:BJWalter: say: 2/23/84
 
235-8860 (WP706n p. 1-2)
 



Research 

Resources 
Countries Analysis 

Pakistan X 
Zimbabwe X 
Sudan X 
Nepal X 

Ecuador 
Jordan 
Jamaica 
Somalia 
Panama 

Sri Lanka 
Mali 
Bolivia + 
Peru 

Morocco 
Tunisia 
Haiti + 
Zambia/Zimbabwe + 
Kenya X 

X - Major emphasis 
+ - Minor emphasis 

Rural-
Urban 


+ 

X 
X 
X 
X 
X 

X 

+ 
X 

X 

+ 
+ 

Settlement 
Resettlement 

Regional 
Development 

+ 

+ 
X 
+ 
+ 
+ 

X 
X 
X 
X 

X 

X 
X 
X 
x 
X 

WP706n (pg. 3) 


